1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
NX1 OTP Series
Single-Chip 32-bit MCU with CELP, SBC,
ADPCM Coding & 16-ch MIDI
NYQUEST TECHNOLOGY CO. reserves the right to change this document without prior notice. Information provided by NYQUEST is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, NYQUEST makes no warranty for any errors which may appear in this document. Contact NYQUEST to obtain the latest version of device specifications before
placing your orders. No responsibility is assumed by NYQUEST for any infringement of patent or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. In addition,
NYQUEST products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices/systems or aviation devices/systems, where a malfunction or failure of the product

5. Application.
6. Die pad diagram.
7. Ordering information.
4, 7
5, 8, 25, 27
9
10
21
23
29
1.2 2017/05/31
1. Add LVR values per I_HRC conditions.
2. Rename VDD_SPI0 to SPI0_VDD.
3. DC Characteristics.
4. Voltage vs. Frequency.
5. Application circuit.
6. Modify NX11P22AB COB.
7. Add NX12P44AB COB.
8. Change pin assignment for NX12P44AU24 and NX12P44AQ64.
9. NX11P22AB & NX12P44AB COB size.
4, 7
10, 19, 24~27
20, 21
22
24, 25
28
28
28, 29
31
1.3 2017/08/30
1. Modify LVR values.
2. Modify PWM-IO from 4 pins to 8 pins for NX12P54A / NX12P64A.
3. Change NX12P44AU24 SSOP24 to NX12P44AQ32 LQFP-32.
4. Rename pin names from ADC# to AIN#.
5. Change Core LDO voltage.
6. Update “Voltage vs. Frequency” for I_HRC / I_LRC.
7. Add NX12P34A, NX12P54A, NX12P64A die pad diagram.
8. Add LQFP-32 (7mm x 7mm) package dimension.
9. Add NX12P34A, NX12P54A, NX12P64A ordering information.
4, 7
4, 7

13. Add SOP-16 / SSOP-24 packages pin assignment for NX11P21A.
14. Add SOP-16 package dimension.
15. Add ordering information for NX11P21A series.
23
25, 26
27 ~ 29
-
30
31
34
36
1.5 2018/02/24
1. Modify Trim accuracy for LO_CLK.
2. Add user-configurable LVR options.
3. Update Product Line-Up of NX1 Series.
4. Add MCP feature.
5. Modify RTC interrupt options.
6. Revise Block Diagram.
7. Add PA2 / RSTb / Vpp for NX11M2xA.
8. Separate Application to PGA/AGC modes for NX12PxxA.
9. Update Die Pad Diagrams for NX11P22A, NX12P44A.
10. Add SOP-8 / SOP-16 Packages for NX11M2xA.
11. Add SOP-8 Package Dimension.
12. Add NX11M2xA in Ordering Information.
5, 9
5, 9
5, 9
6, 10
6, 10, 18
11
12
28, 29
30, 31
34
37
40
1.6 2018/05/31
1. Improve Trim accuracy for LO_CLK.
2. 1.8V Option of SPI0_VDD not supported for NX11M.
3. PWMA / CSC not supported for NX11P21A / NX11M.
4. S/W-based algorithm appended with VR, Voice Changer,
Ultrasound communication, etc.
5. OTP / SPI Flash programming interface pins MUX with PA2 for
NX11P21A / NX11M.
6. Push-Pull PA output power added for NX11P21A / NX11M.
7. Application Circuit modified for PGA mode of NX12PxxA.
6, 10
6, 10
7, 11, 13, 14
7, 8, 12
13, 14
25
29
NX1 Series
Ver. 2.8         2022/8/16 4
Version Date Description Modified Page
1.7 2018/08/31
1. Remove NX12P24A body.
2. Adjust LVR settings.
3. Modify Pad Description for NX12P44A / NX12P64A.
4. Add power-on stabilization time for accessing SPI Flash.
5. Add description for PGA gain setting.
6. Add NX12P64A body.
7. Add Application Circuit for NX11M2xA / NX12P64A.
8. Add Die Pad Diagram for NX12P64A.
9. Add COB Pin Assignment for NX12P64AB.
10. Correct PP1 / DAC0 & PP2 pin-outs for packages of NX11P21A.
11. Add SSOP-24 / LQFP-48 Package Pin Assignment for NX12P64A.
6, 10
6, 10, 22

NX1 Series
Ver. 2.8         2022/8/16 43
24. ORDERING INFORMATION
P/N Shipping Type Remark
NX11P21A Dice Empty ROM data
NX11P21A-xxxx Dice, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX11P21AW-xxxx Wafer, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX11P21AB COB 24.1mm x 26.4mm (24.1mm x 33.4mm w/ V-Cut)
NX11P21AS16 SOP-16 Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11P21AU24 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX11P22A Dice Empty ROM data
NX11P22A-xxxx Dice, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX11P22AW-xxxx Wafer, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX11P22AB COB 26mm x 23.9mm (26mm x 30.9mm w/ V-Cut)
NX11P22AU24 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX11P22AQ48 LQFP-48 Quad, 7mm x 7mm, pitch 0.5mm
NX12P64A Dice Empty ROM data
NX12P64A-xxxx Dice, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX12P64AW-xxxx Wafer, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX12P64AB COB 33.7mm x 35.3mm (33.7mm x 43.6mm w/ V-Cut)
NX12P64AU24A1 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX12P64AU24A2 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX12P64AQ48 LQFP-48 Quad, 7mm x 7mm, pitch 0.5mm
NX13P64A Dice Empty ROM data
NX13P64A-xxxx Dice, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX13P64AW-xxxx Wafer, pre-programmed Programmed ROM data
NX13P64AB COB 33.7mm x 35.3mm (33.7mm x 43.6mm w/ V-Cut)
NX13P64AU24A1 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX13P64AU24A2 SSOP-24 Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX13P64AQ48 LQFP-48 Quad, 7mm x 7mm, pitch 0.5mm
NX11S21AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11S21AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11S22AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11S22AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M22AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M22AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M23AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M23AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX1 Series
Ver. 2.8         2022/8/16 44
P/N Shipping Type Remark
NX11M24AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M24AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M25AS8 SOP-8 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX11M25AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX12M52AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX12M52AU24 SSOP-24 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm
NX12M53AS16 SOP-16 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 1.27mm
NX12M53AU24 SSOP-24 (MCP) Width 150 mil, pitch 0.635mm